THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES TO PROVIDE COMMISSIONED AND NON-COMMISSIONED SECURITY OFFICERS AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES FOR ONE ADDITIONAL YEAR IN THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF \$7 MILLION. FUNDING IS AVAILABLE FROM DEPARTMENTS' FY 2021 ADOPTED BUDGETS APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL. FUNDING FOR FY 2022 IS CONTINGENT UPON CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2015-12-03-1009, passed and approved on December 3, 2015, the City contracts with Allied Universal Security Services (formerly Allied Barton Security Services, LLC) for security staffing services at various City facilities; and

WHEREAS, approval of this change order will extend the current contract with Allied Universal Security Services for an additional one-year period ending April 30, 2022 in the estimated amount of \$7 million; and

WHEREAS, all expenditures will be in accordance with the applicable fiscal year's budget approved by City Council; NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The change order to extend the contract with Allied Universal Security Services for an additional one-year period ending April 30, 2022 in the estimated amount of \$7 million is hereby accepted, subject to and contingent upon the deposit of all required bonds, performance deposits, insurance certificates and endorsements. The change order is attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes as **Exhibit I**.

SECTION 2. Funds will be encumbered upon issuance of purchase orders, and payment is authorized to Allied Universal Security Services for an estimated annual cost of \$7 million. All expenditures will be in accordance with the Fiscal Year 2021 budget and subsequent budgets for the duration of this contract approved by City Council.

SECTION 3. This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage by eight or more affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective on the tenth day after passage.

LC _/_/21 Item No. __

PASSED and APPROVED this _____ day of ______, 2021.

M A Y O R Ron Nirenberg

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tina J. Flores, City Clerk

Andrew Segovia, City Attorney

2